PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2583336

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA					
			lama	Execution Date		
			lame			
LEADER HOLDINGS, INC.						
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	LEADER ACC	LEADER ACQUISITION COMPANY				
Street Address:	650 WASHIN	650 WASHINGTON ROAD, SUITE 500				
City:	PITTSBURG	PITTSBURGH				
State/Country:	PENNSYLVA	PENNSYLVANIA				
Postal Code:	15228	15228				
][Number			
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: 549		54998	9827 5322			
Patent Number: 578		57853	5322			
Patent Number: 62412		62412	256			
Patent Number: 692		69262	26285			
Patent Number: 698		69841	26285 34117			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number: (412)918-1199						
Phone: 4129181110						
Email: ipdocket@metzlewis.com						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: BARRY I. FRIEDMAN						
Address Line 1: 535 SMITHFIELD STREET, SUITE 800						
Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		3851/072				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BARRY I. FRIEDMAN				
502537944			REEL	PATENT .: 031435 FRAME: 0941		

Signature:	/Barry I. Friedman/		
Date:	10/18/2013		
Total Attachments: 7 source=IP Assignment#page1.tif source=IP Assignment#page2.tif source=IP Assignment#page3.tif source=IP Assignment#page4.tif source=IP Assignment#page5.tif source=IP Assignment#page6.tif source=IP Assignment#page7.tif			

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND TECHNOLOGY ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment, having an effective date of October 16, 2013, by and among:

Leader Holdings, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of State of Delaware, U.S.A., (hereinafter "Holdings");

Leader Gasket, Inc. t/d/b/a Leader Global Technologies, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of State of Louisiana, U.S.A., (hereinafter "Gasket") (Holdings and Gasket may sometimes collectively be referred to as "Assignors"); and

Leader Acquisition Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A. (hereafter "Assignee").

RECITALS

A. Holdings owns certain technology and intellectual property, including, but not limited to, Letters Patent and a registered trademark, identified on Schedule A hereto.

B. Gasket owns a certain technology and intellectual property as well as a certain web domain, identified on Schedule B.

C. Assignors own certain trademark rights, identified on Schedule C, hereto (collectively, Schedules A, B and C constitute the "Intellectual Property").

D. Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property.

TERMS AND CONSIDERATION

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

1. Holdings has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the Intellectual Property identified in Schedules A and C and all intellectual property rights associated therewith, including, but not limited to, all works of authorship, text, graphics, drawings, plans, computer code and mask works, whether copyrightable or not; all trade secrets, confidential information, technical and non-technical know-how utilized in conjunction with the Intellectual Property of Holdings as set forth in Schedules A and C together with any patent applications including the same for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent that may issue therefor in the United States and any foreign countries, together with all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and extensions thereof including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith, together with any trademarks, service marks, registrations therefor and goodwill associated therewith.

2. Gasket has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the Intellectual Property identified in Schedules B and C and all intellectual property rights associated therewith, including, but not limited to, all other intellectual property rights, including, but not limited to, all works of authorship, text, graphics, drawings, plans, computer code and mask works, whether copyrightable or not; all trade secrets, confidential information, technical and non-technical knowhow, trademarks, service marks, registrations therefor and goodwill associated therewith utilized in conjunction with the Intellectual Property of Gasket.

3. The same Intellectual Property to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely

PATENT REEL: 031435 FRAME: 0943 as the same Intellectual Property would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

4. Assignors agree that they, and their legal representatives or other persons duly authorized, will communicate to Assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to it respecting said Intellectual Property set forth in Schedule A, B and C, and will, upon request, and at Assignee's sole cost and expense, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by Assignee or by counsel for Assignee, to assist or enable Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This assignment shall be binding upon Assignors' successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and/or assigns of Assignee.

5. Assignors represent that with respect to its property identified in Schedule A, B and C, they have sole, exclusive, valid and unencumbered title to the Intellectual Property in Schedule A, B and C, and will convey title that is clear of any liens, mortgages, security interests, licenses or other agreements or encumbrances thereon or thereto. Assignors further agree to waive all rights and privileges to attack the utility, novelty or validity of any or all of any patents included in or which issue from said Intellectual Property or the validity of any copyrights, trademarks, or any other intellectual property rights associated with the Intellectual Property which Assignors have assigned as against anyone claiming a right under any or all of the aforementioned rights under Assignors' assignment or grant.

6. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one instrument.

[SIGNATURE FOLLOW ON NEXT PAGE]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused these presents to be executed by their officers duly appointed at the respective locations identified herein.

LAURA JO GALLIK NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm. Exp. 01/16/2017	LEADER HOLDINGS, INC By: Name: KEVIN KOCIS Title: <u>Acesident / COO</u>
COUNTY OF Harris	3 5.
On this 15 day of OCT	, 2013, before me, a Notary Public, the undersigned, who acknowledged himself to be the <i>fresulout (Co</i>

officer, personally appeared <u>Kevin for</u> who acknowledged himself to be the <u>Hestelout</u> (Coo of Leader Holdings, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of State of Louisiana, and declared that as such officer, he duly executed the foregoing Intellectual Property and Technology Assignment for the purposes therein contained, and is entitled to sign the Assignment document alone and on behalf of Leader Holdings, Inc.,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

[NOTARIAL SEAL IMPRESSED]

LAURA JO GALLIK NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm. Exp. 01/16/2017

LEADER Name:

Iotary Public

STATE OF \$\$ COUNTY OF

On this //5 day of //6, 2013, before me, a Notary Public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared //6 who acknowledged himself to be the //6 day of //6 of Leader Gasket, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of State of Louisiana, and declared that as such officer, he duly executed the foregoing Intellectual Property and Technology Assignment for the purposes therein contained, and is entitled to sign the Assignment document alone and on behalf of Leader Gasket, Inc..

Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

book Notary Public

[NOTARIAL SEAL IMPRESSED]



PATENT REEL: 031435 FRAME: 0945

Intellectual Property Assignment Signature Page

LEADER ACQUISITION COMPANY

By: Jeffrey Name: T. Crane Title: President

STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF

On this <u>1644</u> day of <u>0640</u>, 2013, before me, a Notary Public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Jeffrey T. Crane, who acknowledged himself to be the President of Leader Acquisition Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., and declared that as such officer, he duly executed the foregoing Intellectual Property and Technology Assignment for the purposes therein contained, and is entitled to sign the Assignment document alone and on behalf of Leader Acquisition Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

[NOTARIAL SEAL IMPRESSED]

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Dawn K. Sweeny, Notary Public City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires April 12, 2016 MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

Intellectual Property Assignment Signature Page

SCHEDULE A

Patent Title	US Patent Number
Seal for Shafts and Valve Stems	5499827
Gasket for Flange Connections; for Sealing a Flange Joint	5785322
Gasket for Heat Exchanger and Method and Apparatus for Manufacturing Same	6241256
Jacketed Spiral Wound Gasket	6926285
Apparatus and Method for Manufacturing Gaskets	6984117

Trademark	Registration
	Number
LGT	3603262

.

SCHEDULE B

All domain names, URLs and all other indicators of Internet origin of the products and services of Gasket, including, without limitation, the following:

LEADERGT.COM

SCHEDULE C

All trademarks, service marks, trade dress, logos and all other indicators of origin of the products and services of Assignors, including, without limitation, the following:

Leader Dynagraph Elastagraph Elastalon LeaderKAM Seigelite LeaderTHERM Quadragraph Black Gold Navalon Omni Light Omni Night Yellow Jacket